Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 870.230  Special Waste Endorsement Validity 

a)	A Special Waste Endorsement issued under this Part shall expire on the date the accompanying Class A Certificate expires. 

b)	An applicant who passes the Special Waste Endorsement examination, but fails the accompanying Class A examination, is not required to retake the Special Waste Endorsement examination if the applicant passes a subsequent Class A examination within six months after passing the Special Waste Endorsement examination. 
